OA 10/01/01 FILED THOMAS D. HALL
JUL 17 2001

CLERK, SUPREME COURT BY______

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA Case No. SC01-1000

ORIGINAL

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

RE: AUTHORIZATION FOR COUNTY VOTERS TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE SLOT MACHINES WITHIN EXISTING PARI-MUTUEL FACILITIES

RESPONSE BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA HORSEMEN'S BENEVOLENT AND PROTECTIVE ASSOCIATION

AND

THE SOUTH FLORIDA GREYHOUND ASSOCIATION, INC.

(SUPPORTING THE INITIATIVE PETITION)

Peter Antonacci

Florida Bar No. 280690

Lori S. Rowe

Florida Bar No. 0120294

Gray Harris & Robinson, P.A.

Post Office Box 11189

Tallahassee, FL 32302-3189

Telephone: (850) 577-9090

Facsimile: (850) 577-3311

Attorneys for the South Florida Greyhound Association, Inc.

Bruce D. Green

Florida Bar No. 262048

600 S. Andrews Avenue, Suite 400

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-2861

Telephone: (954) 522-8554

Facsimile: (954) 522-8555

Attorney for the Florida Horsemen's

Benevolent and Protective

Association

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
I. OVERVIEW OF THE ISSUES	3
II. THE PETITION COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF	
ARTICLE XI, SECTION 3, FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	5
A. The Petition Does Not Substantially Affect Any Other Provisions	
of the Florida Constitution	7
B. The Petition Does Not Alter or Perform Multiple Governmental	
Functions	8
C. The Proposed Amendment Does Not Constitute Logrolling	. 11
III. THE PETITION SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF	
SECTION 101.161(1), FLORIDA STATUTES	. 13
IV. THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT'S POTENTIAL IMPACT	
ON THE FEDERAL INDIAN GAMING REGULATORY	
ACT IS NOT BEFORE THE COURT, AND IN ANY EVENT	
DOES NOT RENDER THE PETITION INVALID	. 16
A. Any Collateral Impact of the Proposed Amendment on the	
Operation of the Federal Indian Gaming Regulatory Act is Not	
Properly Before This Court	. 16
B. Any Collateral Impact of the Proposed Amendment on the	
Operation of the Federal Indian Gaming Regulatory Act is Both	
Speculative and Inappropriate in this Proceeding	. 19
CONCLUSION	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT REQUIREMENT	. 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases
Adams v. Gunter,
238 So.2d 824 (Fla. 1970)(Ervin, J., dissenting)
Advisory Opinion to the AG re Fish & Wildlife Conservation Comm'n,
705 So.2d 1351, 1353 (Fla. 1998)6
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General - Fee on Everglades Sugar Production,
681 So.2d 1124 (Fla. 1996)
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Limited Political Terms in Certain
Elective Offices,
592 So. 2d 225(Fla. 1991)17
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General re: Florida Transportation Initiative for
Statewide High Speed Monorail,
769 So. 2d 367 (Fla. 2000)
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General re: Amendment to Bar Government
From Treating People Differently,
778 So.2d 888 (Fla. 2000)6
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General re: Florida Locally Approved Gaming,
656 So.2d 1259 (Fla. 1995)passim
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General re: Limited Casinos,
644 So.2d 71 (Fla. 1994)passim
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General re: Right to Choose Health Care
Providers,
705 So. 2d 563 (Fla. 1998)17
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General re: Tax Limitation,
644 So.2d 486 (Fla. 1994)8
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General re: Term Limits Pledge,
718 So.2d 798 (Fla. 1998)
Askew v. Firestone,
421 So.2d 151 (Fla. 1982)4
<u>Carroll v. Firestone</u> ,
497 So.2d 1204 (Fla. 1986)
Florida v. Seminole Tribe of Florida,
181 F.3d 1237 (11th Cir. 1999)20
Floridians Against Casino Takeover v. Let's Help Florida,
363 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1978)10, 12
Rumsey Indian Rancheria of Wintun Indians v. Wilson,
64 F.3d 1250 (9th Cir. 1994), cert. denied, 117 S. Ct. 2508 (1997)21

Sycuan Band of Mission Indians v. Roache,	
54 F.3d 535 (9th Cir. 1994), cert. denied, 116 U.S.	297 (1995)22
Statutes	
§ 101.161(1), Fla. Stat. (2000)	
§ 101.161, Fla. Stat. (2000)	
§ 16.061, Fla. Stat. (2000)	_
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(1)(C)	
25 U.S.C. § 2703	
25 U.S.C. § 2703(6)	
25 U.S.C. § 2703(8)	
25 U.S.C. § 2710	
25 U.S.C. § 2710(3)	
25 U.S.C. § 2701, et seq	
•	-
Florida Constitution	
Art. X, Sec. 15, Fla. Const	15
